

SAE International to Host On-Road Automated Driving Meetup Group Sept. 6 in San Jose

SAE International will host a Meetup Group to discuss On-Road Automated Driving (ORAD) at 7 p.m. on Wednesday, Sept. 6 at Prospect Silicon Valley in San Jose, Calif.

WARRENDALE, Pa. (<u>PRWEB</u>) August 31, 2017 -- <u>SAE International</u> will host a Meetup Group to discuss On-Road Automated Driving (ORAD) at 7 p.m. on Wednesday, Sept. 6 at Prospect Silicon Valley in San Jose, Calif.

Key speaker will be Dr. Adrian Zlocki from the University of Aachen.

Dr. Zlocki studied automotive engineering at the RWTH-Aachen University (Technical University Aachen). During his studies he stayed abroad for one research semester at the POSTECH University in Pohang, South-Korea. Since 2004 he has been employed as a Scientific Engineer at the ADAS department of the "Institut für Kraftfahrzeuge der RWTH Aachen University" (ika), the Institute for Automotive Engineering. Between 2007 and 2010 he led a research group in the field of ADAS development and assessment at ika. In 2010, Dr. Zlocki received his PhD in Automotive Engineering and became head of the ADAS department at ika. He is currently head of ika's ADAS department working on ADAS and automated driving.

Cost for the Meetup is \$3 per person; food and beverage will be provided. A BMW driving simulator will be available. Address for the event is 1608 Las Plumas Ave., San Jose, Calif.

To RSVP or to learn more, visit https://www.meetup.com/SAE-Innovations-in-Mobility/events/242697999/.

SAE International is a global association committed to being the ultimate knowledge source for the engineering profession. By uniting over 127,000 engineers and technical experts, we drive knowledge and expertise across a broad spectrum of industries. We act on two priorities: encouraging a lifetime of learning for mobility engineering professionals and setting the standards for industry engineering. We strive for a better world through the work of our philanthropic SAE Foundation, including programs like A World in Motion® and the Collegiate Design SeriesTM.

www.sae.org



Contact Information Shawn Andreassi SAE International http://www.sae.org +1 (724) 772-8522

Online Web 2.0 Version

You can read the online version of this press release here.